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Jennifer Groman <jgroman@ashland.edu>

Fwd: Head of Organization Notification of MHJF grant approval
Sharon Lowe <slowe3@ashland.edu> Wed, Mar 24, 2021 at 9:49 AM
To: Donna Breault <dbreault@ashland.edu>, Jennifer Groman <jgroman@ashland.edu>, Patricia Farrenkopf
<pfarrenk@ashland.edu>
Cc: Ashland University President <president@ashland.edu>, Amiel Jarstfer <ajarstfe@ashland.edu>, the notemans
<notemans@gmail.com>, Erik Kormos <ekormos@ashland.edu>, Amy Klinger <aklinger@ashland.edu>, Pidge Bannin
<bbannin@ashland.edu>, James Powell <jpowell1@ashland.edu>, Stephanie Bull <sbull@ashland.edu>, Sheri Bunce
<sbunce@ashland.edu>, Michelle Rindfuss <mrindfus@ashland.edu>

Donna, Jennifer, Patricia and the Essex planning team,

Congratulations!!! The Martha Holden Jennings Foundation has awarded $10,000 to Ashland University for Essex@Ashland
2021. For your records, I have attached a copy of the project narrative, budget, and superintendent's letter as submitted to
the Foundation, with the completed Follow-up Form (Terms of Award) to release funds.

Note the award is less than our original ask. I will request feedback from the foundation as to why. Also, a final report to the
Foundation is due 60 days after the event.

Shelley Rinfdfuss, our grants manager, will correspond with Jane Bauer to set up the proper account to receive funds when
they are released.

Again, Congrats!

Sharon

Sharon Lowe
Director, University Grants and Foundation Relations
401 College Avenue
Ashland, Ohio 44805
(w) (419) 289-5035
slowe3@ashland.edu

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Jennings Foundation <administrator@grantinterface.com>

Date: Tue, Mar 23, 2021 at 7:12 PM

Subject: Head of Organization Notification of MHJF grant approval

To: <president@ashland.edu>

Cc: <slowe3@ashland.edu>


 
We are very pleased to inform you that the Martha Holden Jennings Foundation has approved your
organization's recent grant request from Sharon Lowe. We have also sent notification to your grant
contact (copied on this email) along with instructions on how to proceed.


Further information is provided on your organization's Dashboard. To review the Dashboard and
"Decision details" please use your organization login and access through the Log In button found at
www.mhjf.org or discuss with your grant contact.


On behalf of all of us associated with the Martha Holden Jennings Foundation, I should like to convey
our very best wishes for the project’s successful completion.


Sincerely yours,
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Dr. Daniel J. Keenan Jr.

Executive Director

Martha Holden Jennings Foundation

1228 Euclid Avenue, Suite 710

Cleveland, OH 44115

phone: 216-589-5700

fax: 216-589-5730

www.mhjf.org

 

2 attachments

AU_MHJF_NarrativeBudgetLetter_Submitted.pdf

653K

Terms of Award_Follow Up - Grant Lifecycle Manager.pdf

104K
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